Lutherville, MD 21094,

as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

State of New Hampshire, Dept. of Natural & Cultural Resources
172 Pembroke Road,
Concord, NH 03301

as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, in the amount of (S622,135.00)
SIX HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND 00/100 Dollars,

for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS,
CK LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION CORP.,
Contractor has by written agreement dated April 1.2024.

[...]

as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

State of New Hampshire, Dept. of Natural & Cultural Resources
172 Pembroke Road,
Concord, NH 03301,

as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the amount of SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND 00/100 Dollars ($622,135.00), for
the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Principal has by written agreement dated April L 2024. entered into a contract with Owner for